RESOLUTION NO. 1196

BY THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS

A RESOLUTION RELATING TO THE REVIEW AND ACCEPTANCE OF CITY COUNCIL POLICIES 101 THROUGH 110

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie through its City Council established City Council Policies 101 through 109; and

WHEREAS, the City Council through the adoption of Resolution 787 agreed to a regular review of said policies the last review being conducted in 2022 and recognized in Resolution 1080; and

WHEREAS, the policies have been provided to the City Council for their review during the month of December.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: That the City Council has reviewed the City Council Policies, made any recommended changes to City Staff, and those changes (if any) are included in those policies and included in Attachment A to this resolution.

SECTION TWO: The City Council hereby approve Council Policies 101 through 110.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, this 11th day of January, 2024, a majority voting in favor of.

APPROVED and signed by the Mayor.

	Nick Hampson, Mayor
(SEAL)	,,,,,,
ATTEST:	
Tammy Seamands, City Clerk	